
PCL/Diploma Program AGRICULTURE-VETERINARY SCIENCE
Examination Date 2076-04-18

SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9070373 SHIV KUMAR CHAUDHARY 83 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

2 9070372 SASHANK POKHREL 80 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

3 9070141 CHANDRA BAHADUR BASNET 79 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG

4 9070360 LUM BAHADUR SINJALI 78 GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA

5 9070375 SRISHTI CHAUDHARY 78 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPENDHI

6 9070031 GAUTAM KUMAR HARIJAN 75 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPENDHI

7 9070028 BIKRAM SINGH RAYAMAJHI 72 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIYARI, RUPENDHI

8 9070038 SHIV GOPAL BADHAI 72 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, TULSIPUR, DANG

9 9070117 SARASWATI PUN MAGAR 71 ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, ROLPA

10 9070039 SUSMA SHRESTHA 70 GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA

11 9070362 PHANENDRA DC 70
GURAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA

12 9070354 BHUP BAHADUR OLI 69 ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, ROLPA

13 9070142 MANISHA BK 69
AGRO FORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

MATHURA, ARGHAKHACHI

14 9070357 KAMLESH CHAUDHARY 68 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, TULSIPUR, DANG

1 9070136 RAJ BAHADUR BOGATI 66

No candidate in this 

group,selected from the 

highest scored candidate 

of other target group

GANGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMPUR, PALPA

1 9070135 PARAS ROKAYA 67
GURAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA

1 9070125 AJAY KUMAR DHOBI 66 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, TULSIPUR, DANG

1 9070027 ARCHANA GAUTAM 68
AGRO FORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

MATHURA, ARGHAKHACHI

2 9070036 SALINA DHUNGANA 65
GURAS SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, 

BARDIYA

3 9070132 JHARANA SHAHI 65
CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, THAKURBABA, 

BARDIYA

1 9070037 SANGITA BK 65

No candidate in this 

group,selected from the 

highest scored candidate 

of other target group

AGRO FORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

MATHURA, ARGHAKHACHI

1 9070366 ROHAN CHAUDHARY 65
CHURE SECONDARY SCHOOL, THAKURBABA, 

BARDIYA
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Other Female (Main Candidate)

Janajati E (Main Candidate)

Open Quota (Main Candidate)

Dalit all (Main Candidate)

Apang (Main Candidate)

Pichadheko Durgam Kshetra (Main Candidate)

Janajati B (Main Candidate)

Janajati C (Main Candidate)
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1 9070112 KRISHNA NEPALI 65

No candidate in this 

group,selected from the 

highest scored candidate 

of other target group

NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MAULAKOT, ROLPA

1 9070355 BIPANA SARKI 65

No candidate in this 

group,selected from the 

highest scored candidate 

of other target group

NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MAULAKOT, ROLPA

1 9070041 UMESH YADAV 68 ROLPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, LIWANG, ROLPA

2 9070024 ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 40
NEPAL RASTRIYA NAMUNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MAULAKOT, ROLPA

1 9070034 NAWRAJ BELBASE 65
AGRO FORESTRY POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, 

MATHURA, ARGHAKHACHI

1 9070361 MAHENDRA SINGH DHAMI 67

2 9070365 RANJAN POUDEL 65

3 9070025 ANJALI RASKOTI 65

1 9070126 BIMALA B K 64

2 9070140 BHUMIKA OLI 64

3 9070358 KHUMA PARIYAR 64

4 9070143 NIROJ BHANDARI 64

5 9070114 NIRMAL GHARTI 63

6 9070353 ASMITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 63

7 9070040 TALLIN THAPA 63

8 9070367 RUBEL BHANDARI 62

9 9070134 KAMALA SUNAR 62

10 9070113 NABINA GURUNG 61

11 9070370 SARBIN RAWAT 61

12 9070032 HARI BAHADUR KHATRI 61

13 9070374 SHREEMALA CHAUDHARY 61

14 9070115 SAMJHANA GHARTI MAGAR 60

15 9070369 SANJU BK 60

16 9070363 PRADIP BAHADUR KHATRI 60

17 9070376 SURENDRA BUDHA 60

18 9070133 JYOTI SUNAR 60

19 9070035 NIRA PULAMI 60

20 9070368 SABIN CHAND 59

21 9070127 CHITRA BAHADUR SUNAR 59

22 9070359 LACHHI BK 59

23 9070029 BISHAL KARKI 59

24 9070138 SABITA ROKAYA 58

25 9070129 DIPSHIKHA SHARMA 58

26 9070130 GOVINDA SHAHI 58

27 9070371 SARMILA NEPALI 58

28 9070110 GAYATRI SUNAR 57

29 9070033 LAXMI KUMARI GHIMIRE 56

30 9070352 ANUSHA NEPALI 56

31 9070351 ANJAL NEPALI 55

32 9070128 DIPA BOHARA 55

33 9070350 AMISHA CHAUDHARY 47

34 9070026 ANIKET PANDEY 40

35 9070030 GANGA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 40

36 9070023 AAKASH KABADAR MAGAR 40

37 9070137 RAJU HAMAL 40

38 9070131 JASBIN BHAT 40

1 9070370 SARBIN RAWAT 61

1 9070376 SURENDRA BUDHA 60

Open (Alternaive Candidate)

Other Madheshi Community (Main Candidate)

Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate)

Madhesi Dalit (main Candidate)

Open (Pass Candidate)

Durgam (Alternaive Candidate)

Durgam (Pass Candidate)
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2 9070359 LACHHI BK 59

3 9070029 BISHAL KARKI 59

4 9070138 SABITA ROKAYA 58

5 9070130 GOVINDA SHAHI 58

1 9070126 BIMALA B K 64

2 9070358 KHUMA PARIYAR 64

1 9070134 KAMALA SUNAR 62

2 9070369 SANJU BK 60

3 9070133 JYOTI SUNAR 60

4 9070127 CHITRA BAHADUR SUNAR 59

5 9070359 LACHHI BK 59

6 9070371 SARMILA NEPALI 58

7 9070110 GAYATRI SUNAR 57

8 9070352 ANUSHA NEPALI 56

9 9070351 ANJAL NEPALI 55

1 9070025 ANJALI RASKOTI 65

1 9070140 BHUMIKA OLI 64

2 9070353 ASMITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 63

3 9070113 NABINA GURUNG 61

4 9070374 SHREEMALA CHAUDHARY 61

5 9070115 SAMJHANA GHARTI MAGAR 60

6 9070035 NIRA PULAMI 60

7 9070138 SABITA ROKAYA 58

8 9070129 DIPSHIKHA SHARMA 58

9 9070033 LAXMI KUMARI GHIMIRE 56

10 9070128 DIPA BOHARA 55

11 9070350 AMISHA CHAUDHARY 47

12 9070030 GANGA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 40

1 9070353 ASMITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 63

1 9070374 SHREEMALA CHAUDHARY 61

2 9070350 AMISHA CHAUDHARY 47

3 9070030 GANGA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 40

1 9070025 ANJALI RASKOTI 65

1 9070126 BIMALA B K 64

2 9070140 BHUMIKA OLI 64

3 9070358 KHUMA PARIYAR 64

4 9070143 NIROJ BHANDARI 64

5 9070113 NABINA GURUNG 61

6 9070032 HARI BAHADUR KHATRI 61

7 9070374 SHREEMALA CHAUDHARY 61

8 9070133 JYOTI SUNAR 60

9 9070368 SABIN CHAND 59

10 9070029 BISHAL KARKI 59

11 9070138 SABITA ROKAYA 58

12 9070129 DIPSHIKHA SHARMA 58

13 9070130 GOVINDA SHAHI 58

Dalit (Alternaive Candidate)

Dalit (Pass Candidate)

Other Female (Alternaive Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna (Alternaive Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna (Pass Candidate)

Other Female (Pass Candidate)

Janajati C (Alternaive Candidate)

Janajati C (Pass Candidate)
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